RIS ORIEE B BB Y +HITBELT AL,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

7
ALIVEI1N— MR-03/02/015M
L Oil ShOCk for MR—03/02/01 5 No.R246-1221

kRS
INSTRUCTION SHEET

D

x B

NOTE:

ARTIS, P ERERITT ARROMF I PBRUEEA(EE. BUICRAEIFEOET,
BRI VICREICEI B RURILERHLALBET . SEHROECHEEOER. AlHEDNHFP
N TICEENLVWAR. BMIRE—BICEEETOFRESBEHHLET.

This product is designed for intermediate to expert skill levels. The Oil Shock
must be assembled and properly adjusted for maximum performance. Simply
installing this item is no guarantee of performance. If you are a beginner and not
sure how to assemble or adjust the shock for maximum performance, it's
recommended that you seek the guidance of an experienced enthusiast.

MBAEICELATLNEGY—Y RIBEA R
Symbols used throughout X Must be purchased separately!

the instruction sheet.

/=2 ERE DR T
Normal Version
R246-1222 O— N5 I\—DIB& S
R246-1222 Roll Damper
2mm Washer
Tyov—

2x12mm




ANE N—RBE
Exploded View (Oil Shock) @ 547I5L
Diaphragm

Fyd

B IR—IZ[EH00DF A ILASEASHTLET,

Shock is factory assembled using #100 silicone oil.

Cap

2mmJ i —
Tvir—

FryTR—)
S5— N Cap Ball
éjcjar 1.5mm EU7 @ e
‘ 15mmE Ring "~
%&@ . Case
&\ ‘ 0uzy HF—TRIY Ty
cyry e ABETNET,
C Ring SN Use one or a combination of
Pt ‘\ spring collars to adjust spring

pre—load.

2mmhS5—
2mm Collar

4.6mm R—)L
4.6mm Ball

®1.5mmh>5—
1.5mm Collar
RAIYY =
Spring @ TmmA5—

1mm Collar

R—JLTUR

Ballend 2RIV ThyF R hF—
Spring Cup Spring Collar

ANRFPIKN—Y SPARE PARTS

/IR—Y% / Part Names WA / Description ‘(;;;ika?
e | DO@EOOD x1 @x2
Ro46-1206 | YE/VEEYE MIN-Z 52/ 3—F R 525 210
Rebuild Set I\ FE Z/Bind Screw: M2 X 5mm, M2 X 6mm
for R246-1221/1222 Damper TPE Z/TP Screw:M2 X 6mm

IE X/F/H Screw:M2 X 5mm. M2 X 12mm

M2 740 2Fvk/M2 Nylon Nut

M2 T v—/M2 Washer C-'J>%/C - Ring
1.5mm E-1)>%'/1.5mm E - Ring

X6

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RC PLANNING R246

— - - —_ —3E i Ellj Ao -
FEw REKA R (A5 —fEEOsES %Embfl [ROUTE 246 F—Ln /]

REICR/CEELAEL &£ D, www.rc-r246.com
T243-0034 WZ)|EEATHT 153 RELCRCERLAF LD
Q1Y —-HRRERERE 046-229-4115 BMVEH(T : AE~2E WK %MKR<)13:00~19:00
XERBRDED, FPELSAREEETIHEENHYET,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2009 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2248 [ 7 i #5 5 PRINTED IN JAPAN
No.R246-1221-T02 31111001-2




	R246-1221 AI CS2 T2 Outline01
	R246-1221 AI CS2 T2 Outline02

